INCOMING STUDENTS (KA 103 SMS) 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Were you satisfied with...

The quality of content of courses? (rather satisfied+very satisfied) 82% 81% 80 % 81 % 84 %
The quality of teaching methods? (rather satisfied+very satisfied) 82 % 81 % 80 % 81 % 83 %
The degree of learning support received? (rather satisfied+very satisfied) 82% 82 % 81% 82 % 85 %
Did you gain knowledge and skills that you would not have gained in your

sending institution? (Yes) 85 % 84 % 83 % 84 % 84 %
Was your Learning Agreement signed by all parties before the start of the

mobility? (Yes) 82 % 85 % 85 % 85 % 87 %
Was the receiving institution's course catalogue...

Up to date (Yes) 38 % 37 % 38 % 42 % 43 %
Complete, including language of instruction and grading distribution (Yes) 57 % 53% 54 % 57 % 59 %
Available in time to prepare your Learning Agreement? (Yes) 60 % 58 % 59 % 63 % 65 %
Average of all options (ECTS-based, published on the website, complete,

up to date, available in time, available in widely spoken international

language) (Yes) 52 % 49 % 51 % 54 % 56 %
How satisfied were you with the support arrangements provided by your

receiving institution?

Administrative support arrangement (rather satisfied + very satisfied) 92 % 92 % 93 % 93 % 93 %
Academic mentoring (rather satisfied + very satisfied) 83 % 82 % 82 % 83 % 84 %
Support from student initiatives/organisations (rather satisfied + very

satisfied) 85 % 85 % 84 % 85 % 85 %
Help with personal needs and problems (rather satisfied + very satisfied) |vain 3 va 82 % 83 % 82 % 82 %
Was equal treatment ensured by your receiving institution during your

participation in programme? (Yes) 78 % 75 % 76 % 76 % 81 %
How would you consider your degree of integration at your receiving

institution?

In the everyday life of your receiving institution (good+very good) 85 % 86 % 86 % 87 % 86 %
With local students 53 % 53 % 52 % 54 % 52 %
How satisfied were you with the way the receiving institution dealt with

any questions, complaints or problems? (rather + very satisfied 91 % 91 % 89 % 90 % 90 %
How satisfied are you with your Erasmus+ mobility experience in

general?

Rather satisfied + very satisfied 97 % 97 % 97 % 97 % 96 %
Very satisfied 70 % 71% 70 % 72 % 70 %
OUTGOING STUDENTS (KA 103 SMS)

Did you gain or do you expect to gain academic recognition from your

sending institution for your period abroad? (Full recognition) 81% 83 % 83 % 84 % 76 %
Did you gain knowledge and skills that you would not have gained in your

sending institution? (Yes) 82 % 80 % 78 % 78 % 78 %
Was your Learning Agreement signed by all parties before the start of the

mobility? (Yes) 75 % 75 % 75 % 76 % 78 %
How satisfied were you you with the support arrangement provided by

your sending institution?

Administrative support arrangement (rather satisfied + very satisfied) 81 % 82 % 84 % 86 % 85 %
Academic mentoring (rather satisfied + very satisfied) 65 % 65 % 65 % 68 % 69 %
Support from student initiatives/organisations (rather satisfied + very

satisfied) 57 % 58 % 59 % 61 % 62 %
Help with personal needs and problems (rather satisfied + very satisfied) 68 % 67 % 68 % 72 % 72 %
Was the selection procedure at your sending institution fair and

transparent? (Yes) 74 % 74 % 74 % 78 % 81 %
How satisfied are you with your Erasmus+ mobility experience in

general?

Rather satisfied + very satisfied 93 % 93 % 93 % 93 % 83 %
Very satisfied 52 % 54 % 50 % 50 % 39 %

Suomeen saapuvat opiskelijat

Suomesta ldhtevat opiskelijat



OUTGOING TRAINING FOR STUDENTS (KA103 SMP)

Was the selection procedure at your sending institution fair and

transparent? (Yes) 73 % 73 % 76 % 78 % 79 %
Was the Learning Agreement* signed by all parties before the start of the

traineeship? (Yes) 91 % 91 % 91 % 89 % 91 %
Did you gain or do you expect to gain academic recognition for your

mobility period? (Full recognition) 94 % 94 % 93 % 94 % 78 %
Did you receive the payments on time, in line with the dates mentioned in

your grant agreement? (Yes) 93 % 96 % 93 % 94 % 92 %
How satisfied are you with your Erasmus+ mobility experience in

general?

Rather satisfied + very satisfied 96 % 93 % 95 % 95 % 91 %
Very satisfied 57 % 58 % 59 % 62 % 55 %
INCOMING TEACHERS (KA103 STA)

How satisfied are you with your Erasmus+ mobility experience in general?

(Very satisfied) 82 % 82 % 88 % 89 % 89 %
OUTGOING TEACHERS (KA103 STA)

How satisfied are you with your Erasmus+ mobility experience in general?

(Very satisfied) 79 % 76 % 82 % 80 % 85 %
Is mobility of staff actively encouraged by your institution as part of its

institutional strategy?

Very much 50 % 51 % 52 % 46 % 42 %
Much+ very much 91 % 90 % 89 % 87 % 88 %
In what way will your mobility be recognised by your sending institution?

(Part of yearly workplan) 84 % 82 % 85 % 82 % 80 %
Do you feel satisfied with this level of recognition? (Yes) 77 % 77 % 77 % 78 % 78 %
INCOMING STAFF (KA103 STT)

How satisfied are you with your Erasmus+ mobility experience in general?

(Very satisfied) 87 % 83 % 87 % 89 % 85 %
OUTGOING STAFF (KA103 STT)

How satisfied are you with your Erasmus+ mobility experience in general?

(Very satisfied) 77 % 76 % 75 % 77 % 78 %
Is mobility of staff actively encouraged by your institution as part of its

institutional strategy?

Very much 52 % 47 % 43 % 36 % 39 %
Much+ very much 90 % 89 % 89 % 85 % 86 %
In what way will your mobility be recognised by your sending institution?

(Part of yearly workplan) 65 % 67 % 63 % 64 % 65 %
Do you feel satisfied with this level of recognition? (Yes) 74 % 76 % 74 % 72 % 75 %

Suomesta lahtevat harjoittelijat

Suomeen saapuvat opettajat

Suomesta lahtevat opettajat

Suomeen saapuva henkilokunta

Suomesta ldhteva henkildkunta



